
ACT 78' 

ACT 78 

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Prepaid Health Care Act. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

S.B. NO. 1820-76 

SECTION I. Section 393-3, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by 
amending the definition of "Wages" to read: 

"(9) "Wages" means all remuneration for services from whatever source, 
including commissions, bonuses, and tips and gratuities paid directly to any 
individual by a customer of his employer, and the cash value of all remuneration 
in any medium other than cash. 

The director may issue regulations for the reasonable determination of the 
cash value of remuneration in any medium other than cash. 

If the employee does not account to his employer for the tips and gratuities 
received and is engaged in an occupation in which he customarily and regularly 
receives more than $20 a month in tips, the combined amount received by him 
from his employer and tips shall be deemed to be at least equal to the wage 
required by chapter 387 or a greater sum as determined by regulation of the 
director. 

"Wages" does not include the amount of any payment specified in section 
383-11 or 392-22 or chapter 386."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material
is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the 
brackets, the bracketed material or the underscoring.* 

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved May 12, 1976.) 

*Edited accordingly.
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